under this statute from assessment and taxation on their personal estate for "State purposes " in the 
year 1893, as appears by a detailed statement thereof on file in the Finance Department, is eighty-six 
million nine hundred and thirty-three thousand three hundred and six dollars ($86,933,306). 

The above-cited provision of law requires, therefore, a special rate of tax to be imposed upon 
the personal estates of corporations which are exempt from taxation for State purposes, differing 
from and less than the general tax rate upon real and personal estate subject to taxation for city

[...]

of Aldermen by the Commissioners of 'faxes and Assessments and referred on July 3, 1893, amounts 
to the sum of one thousand nine hundred and thirty-three million five hundred and eighteen 
thousand five hundred and twenty-nine dollars ($1,933,518,529),  which sum is a net increase of one 
hundred and five million two hundred and fifty-four thousand two hundred and fifty-four dollars 
($105,254,254), over the amount of the assessed valuation for the preceding year, 1892. 

As shown by the Comptroller's certificate, submitted to the Board of Aldermen, and referred 
on May 23, 1893, the aggregate amount of the appropriations included in the Final Estimate for

[...]

Your Committee has conferred with the Comptroller in regard to the amount that will be re-
quired to provide for and meet such deficiencies as may occur in the actual product of the taxes to 
be imposed and levied in and for the year 1893, and it has concluded to recommend that the sum 
of eight hundred and forty-five thousand two hundred and sixty-one dollars and five cents 
($845,261.05) be added to and included in the sum necessary to be raised by tax for the support of 
the government of the City and County of New York, and for other purposes, as authorized and 
provided by law, which sum is less than three per centum of the amount so required to be raised by

[...]

December 31, 1892, amounting in the aggregate to thirty-seven million four hundred and forty-four 
thousand one hundred and fifty-four dollars and sixty-eight cents ($37,444,154.68), remaining after 
deducting therefrom the sum of three million dollars ($3,000,000) supplied by the General Fund for 
the reduction of taxation, and also the sum of two hundred and sixty-six thousand seven hundred and 
twenty-five dollars and thirteen cents ($266,725.13) transferred to the General Fund by a resolution 
of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, April 7, 1893, under chapter 186, Laws of 1893, as 
stated by the Comptroller of the City of New York, in a communication dated May 23, 1893, 
submitted to the Board of Aldermen on the same date;

[...]

paid by the City and County of New York in said year 1893, a copy of which said Final Estimate, made 
and adopted by the said Board of Estimate and Apportionment on the 31st day of December, 1892, is 
hereto annexed. 

I further certify that the estimated amount of the revenues derived from all sources of the 
General Fund, in the year 1893, is three million two hundred and sixty-six thousand seven hundred 
and twenty-five dollars and thirteen cents ($3,266,725.13), as stated in detail in a communication to 
your Honorable Body herewith submitted, setting forth the amounts by law authorized to be 
imposed and raised by tax in and for the said year 1893, the said amount being the estimated 
revenues of the General Fund applied to the reduction of taxation by the Board of Estimate and